UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1862

- 1 A RESOLUTION honoring the Greenup County High School cheerleaders.
- WHEREAS, at the recent Universal Cheerleading Association competition at
- 3 Disney's ESPN Wide World of Sports Complex in Orlando, Florida, the Greenup County
- 4 High School cheerleaders captured their 16th national title; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Candy Berry, the coach of the Greenup County squad, is currently in
- 6 her 40th year of coaching and competed in her 37th Universal Cheerleading Association
- 7 competition. Her 16 national championships is one of the most extraordinary
- 8 accomplishments in the recent history of Kentucky high school athletics, and this
- 9 honorable body rightfully pauses this day to acknowledge all that Coach Berry has done
- 10 for the generations of athletes she has mentored and for the Greenup County community
- 11 as a whole; and
- WHEREAS, this honorable body also recognizes the accomplishments of this
- current Greenup County squad, who have made their community, their families, and their
- school proud, and in so doing it recognizes the hard work of the coaching and support
- staffs who have spent so much of their time molding these young people into champions;
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 17 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 18 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor the Greenup County High
- 20 School cheerleaders upon capturing their 16th national championship, grant all those
- 21 associated with the squad best wishes as they continue their academic years, and thank
- 22 Coach Candy Berry for her profound influence on high school athletics in the
- 23 Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the
- 25 Greenup County High School cheerleaders.
- 26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 27 Resolution to Senator Robin L. Webb for delivery.

BR186200.100 - 1862 - XXXX Jacketed